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FICHA TECNICA - BOA ‘ TIRUDEK

CUERDA

FICHA TECNICA

Producto

3 )

Las cuerdas trenzadas con funda (kernmantel) semiestaticas BOA estan
ST compuestas por un alma o nucleo y una funda. Han sido disenadas para
ofrecer la maxima resistencia a traccion y abrasion y una manejabilidad y

durabilidad excepcional.

CUERDA www.irudek.com



FICHA TECNICA - BOA

\

TRUDEK 3

Caracteristicas

técnicas

Formatos

CARACTERISTICAS

Normativa

Diametro

Peso

Numero de caidas

Peso material del alma
Deslizamiento de funda
Alargamiento (50-150kg)
Encogimiento al agua
Resistencia estatica
Resistencia estatica con nudos

Material

Vida util

Tramo

10m / 20m / 30m / 40m /
50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m

EN 1891A
10.5mm
70g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%
30.8kN
19kN
PA

10 anios de uso + 2 afios de
almacenamiento

Bobina

100m / 200m

CARACTERISTICAS

www.irudek.com



DATASHEET - BOA

‘ IRUDEK 4

Product

Description

Technical
characteristics

STRING

—
-
NFC

BOA semi-static (kernmantel) ropes consist of a core and a sheath. They
are designed for maximum tensile strength and abrasion resistance and

exceptional handling and durability.

CHARACTERISTICS

Norms

Diameter

Weight

Number of falls

Material weight of the soul.
Sheath slippage
Lengthening (50-150kg)
Shrinkage to water.

static resistance

Static resistance with knots.

Material
Shelf life

EN 1891A
10.5mm
70g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%
30.8kN
19kN
PA

10 years of use + 2 years of storage

STRING

www.irudek.com



DATASHEET - BOA ‘ TIRUDEK 5

Formats

Section Coil

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /

50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m 100m / 200m

CHARACTERISTICS www.irudek.com



SCHEDA DATI - BOA ‘ TIRUDEK 6

CORDA

Prodotto

3 )

Le corde semistatiche BOA (kernmantel) sono costituite da un'anima o
Descrizione nucleo e da una calza. Sono progettate per garantire la massima resistenza
alla trazione e all'abrasione e un'eccezionale durata.

CORDA www.irudek.com



SCHEDA DATI - BOA
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Caratteristiche

tecniche

Formati

CARATTERISTICHE

Norma

Diametro

Peso corda

Numero di cadute

Peso anima

Scorrimento calza
Allungamento (50-150 kg)
Restringimento in acqua
Resistenza statica
Resistenza statica con nodi.

Materiale

Vita utile

Sezione

10m / 20m / 30m / 40m /
50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m

EN 1891A
10,5 mm
70 g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%
30,8kN
19kN
PA

10 anni di utilizzo + 2 anni di
conservazione

Bobina

100m / 200m

CARATTERISTICHE

www.irudek.com



ESPECIFICACAO - BOA ‘ TRUDEK 8

STRING

Produto

3 )

Os cabos de (kernmantel) semi-estaticos BOA sdo constituidos por uma
alma e uma bainha. S3o concebidas para uma resisténcia maxima a tragao
e a abrasdo, bem como para um manuseamento e uma durabilidade
excepcionais.

Descrigao

STRING www.irudek.com



ESPECIFICACAO - BOA

‘ TRUDEK 9

Carateristicas

técnicas

Formatos

CARACTERISTICAS

Regulamentos

Didmetro

Peso

Numero de quedas

Peso material da alma.
Deslizamento da bainha
Alongamento (50-150kg)
Retracao a agua.

resisténcia estatica

Resisténcia estatica com nos.

Material

Vida util

Seccao

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /
50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m

EN 1891A
10,5 mm
70g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%
30,8kN
19kN
PA

10 anos de utilizagao + 2 anos de
armazenamento

Bobina

100m / 200m

CARACTERISTICAS

www.irudek.com



FICHE TECHNIQUE - BOA ‘ TIRUDEK 10

CHAINE

Produit

3 )

Les cables (kernmantel) semi-statiques BOA se composent d'une ame et
Description d'une gaine. lls sont congus pour offrir une résistance maximale a la traction
et a I'abrasion, ainsi qu'une maniabilité et une durabilité exceptionnelles.

CHAINE www.irudek.com



FICHE TECHNIQUE - BOA ‘ IRUDEK 11

CARACTERISTIQUES

Réglementation EN 1891A
Diametre 10,5 mm
Poids 70g/m
Nombre de chutes >5
Poids matériel de I'ame. 62.3%
Glissement du fourreau 2mm
Caractéristiques

techniques Extension (50-150kg) 4%
Rétrécissement a |'eau. 3%
Résistance statique 30,8kN
Résistance statique avec noceuds. 19kN
Matériel PA

10 ans d'utilisation + 2 ans de

La durée de conservation
stockage

Formats

Section Bobine

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /

50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m 100m / 200m

CARACTERISTIQUES www.irudek.com



DATENBLATT - BOA

‘ IRUDEK 12

Produkt

Beschreibung

Technische
Merkmale

STRING

—
-
NFC

Die halbstatischen (Kernmantel) von BOA bestehen aus einem Kern und
einem Mantel. Sie sind flir maximale Zugfestigkeit und Abriebfestigkeit
sowie auBergewdhnliche Handhabung und Haltbarkeit ausgelegt.

EIGENSCHAFTEN

Vorschriften

Durchmesser

Gewicht

Anzahl der Stirze

Materielles Gewicht der Seele.
Abgleiten der Scheide
Verlangerung (50-150kg)
Schrumpfen auf Wasser.

Statischer Widerstand

Statischer Widerstand mit Asten.

Material
Haltbarkeit

EN 1891A
10,5 mm
70g/m
>b

62.3%
2mm

4%

3%
30,8kN
19kN

PA

10 Jahre Nutzung + 2 Jahre Lagerung

STRING

www.irudek.com



DATENBLATT - BOA ‘ TIRUDEK 13

Formate

Abschnitt Spule

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /

50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m 100m / 200m

EIGENSCHAFTEN www.irudek.com



ARKUSZ DANYCH - BOA ‘ TIRUDEK 14

STRING

Produkt

—
-
NFC

Potstatyczne liny (kernmantel) BOA sktadaja sie z rdzenia i oplotu. Zostaty
zaprojektowane z myslag o maksymalnej wytrzymatosci na rozcigganie i
odpornosci na sScieranie oraz wyjatkowej obstudze i trwatosci.

STRING www.irudek.com



ARKUSZ DANYCH - BOA
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Charakterystyka

techniczna

Formaty

CHARAKTERYSTYKA

Regulacje

Srednica

Waga

Liczba upadkéw

Materialna waga duszy.

Poslizg ostony

Wydtuzanie (560-150 kg)
Kurczliwosé na wode.

opor statyczny

Odpornosé statyczna z weztami.

Materiat

Trwatosé

Sekcja

10m / 20m / 30m / 40m /
50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m

EN 1891A
10,5 mm
70g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%

30,8 kN
19kN
PA

10 lat uzytkowania + 2 lata
przechowywania

Cewka

100m / 200m

CHARAKTERYSTYKA

www.irudek.com



ADATLAP - BOA

‘ TRUDEK 16

Termék

STRING

D)

A BOA félig statikus (kernmantel) kotelek egy maghdl és egy kdpenybdl
allnak. Ugy tervezték éket, hogy maximalis szakitészilardsagot és

kopasalldsagot, valamint kivételes kezelhet6séget és tartdossagot
biztositsanak.

STRING

www.irudek.com



ADATLAP - BOA
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Mszaki jellemz6k

Formatumok

Szabalyozasok

atméré

Suly

Az esések szama

A lélek anyagi sulya.

A hiively csuszasa
Hosszabbitas (50-150kg)
Vizzel szembeni zsugorodas.

statikus ellenallas

Statikus ellenallas csomakkal.

Anyag

Szabalyozasi idd

Szakasz

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /
50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m

JELLEMZOK

EN 1891A
10.5mm
70g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%
30,8kN
19kN
PA

10 év haszndlat + 2 év tarolas

Tekercs

100m / 200m

JELLEMZOK

www.irudek.com



JINCT C JAHHI - BOA ‘ TIRUDEK 18

CTPUHT

MpogyKkT

D)

3

MonyctaTnyHuTe BbXKeTa oT (kernmantel) Ha BOA ce cbeTodaT OT
Onvcane cbpueBnHa 1 0O6BMBKaA. Te ca NPOEKTUpPaHM 3a MaKCcUMaHa SKOCT Ha
OMbH N YCTONYMBOCT Ha U3HOCBAHE 1 38 U3KNIOYUTENHA MaHunynayusa un

ObNArOTPAMHOCT.

CTPNHI www.irudek.com



JINCT C OAHHIW - BOA

m|

TRUDEK 19

TexHunyeckmn

XapaKTepnuctTukn

®opmatn

XAPAKTEPNCTUVKW

PernameHTn
Odunametbp
Terno

Bpoin nagaHuna

MaTepranHoTo Terno Ha gywarTa.

Mpunnb3BaHe Ha obBMBKaTa
YabnxkasaHe (50-150 kr)
CsuBaHe Ha BogaTa.

CTaTUYHO CbMNPOTUBNEHNE
CraTn4yHa yCTONYMBOCT C Bb3/N.

MaTepunan

CobxpaHeHue Ha padTa

Paspnen

M0OmM/20m/30mMm/40m /40 m/
50mMm/60M/70Mm /80 M /90 m

EN 1891A
10,5 Mmm
70 g/m
>b
62.3%
2 MM
4%

3%
30,8 kN
19kN
PA

10 rognHwn ynoTtpeba + 2 roguHun
CbXpaHeHune

HamoTka

100 m / 200 m

XAPAKTEPNCTUKW

www.irudek.com



ESPECIFICACAO - BOA ‘ TRUDEK 20

STRING

Produto

3 )

Os cabos de (kernmantel) semiestaticos da BOA consistem em uma alma e
Descrigéo uma bainha. Elas sao projetadas para oferecer maxima resisténcia a tragao e
a abrasao, além de manuseio e durabilidade excepcionais.

STRING www.irudek.com



ESPECIFICACAO - BOA
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Caracteristicas

técnicas

Formatos

CARACTERISTICAS

Regulamentos

Didmetro

Peso

Numero de quedas

Peso material da alma.
Deslizamento da bainha
Alongamento (50-150 kg)
Retracao a agua.

resisténcia estatica

Resisténcia estatica com nos.

Material

Validade de prateleira

Secao

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /
50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m

EN 1891A
10,5 mm
70g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%
30,8kN
19kN
PA

10 anos de uso + 2 anos de
armazenamento

Bobina

100m / 200m

CARACTERISTICAS

www.irudek.com



DATOVY HAROK - BOA ‘ TIRUDEK 22

STRING

Produkt

3 )

Polostatické (kernmantel) lana BOA sa skladaju z jadra a plasta. Su
navrhnuté pre maximalnu pevnost v tahu a odolnost voci oderu a vynimoc¢nu
manipulaciu a trvanlivost.

STRING www.irudek.com



DATOVY HAROK - BOA
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Technické

vlastnosti

Formaty

CHARAKTERISTIKA

Predpisy

Priemer

Hmotnost

Pocet padov

Materialna vaha duse.
Skiznutie plasta
Predlzenie (50-150 kg)
Zmrstovanie na vodu.
staticky odpor

Staticka odolnost s uzlami.

Material

Zivotnost

Sekcia

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /
50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m

EN 1891A
10,5 mm
70 g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%
30,8 kN
19 kN
PA

10 rokov pouzivania + 2 roky
skladovania

Cievka

100 m / 200 m

CHARAKTERISTIKA

www.irudek.com
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Produkt

Beskrivning

Tekniska
egenskaper

STRING

—
-
NFC

BOA:s semistatiska (kernmantel) bestar av en kdrna och en mantel. De &r
konstruerade for maximal draghéallfasthet och nétningsbestédndighet samt

exceptionell hantering och héallbarhet.

EGENSKAPER

Regleringar

Diameter

Vikt

Antal fallolyckor
Sjalens materiella vikt.
Glidning av manteln
Forlangning (50-150 kg)
Krympning till vatten.

statiskt motstand

Statiskt motstdnd med knutar.

Material
Hallbarhetstid

EN 1891A
10,5 mm
70 g/m
>b
62.3%

2 mm
4%

3%
30,8 kN
19 kN
PA

10 ars anvandning + 2 ars forvaring

STRING

www.irudek.com



DATABLAD - BOA ‘ TIRUDEK 25

Format

Sektion Spole

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /

50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m 100m / 200m

EGENSKAPER www.irudek.com



TECHNINE SPECIFIKACIA - BOA ‘ ITRUDEK 26

STRING

Produktas

3 )

BOA pusiau stacionarls (kernmantel) lynai susideda i$ Serdies ir apvalkalo.
Aprasymas Jie suprojektuoti taip, kad buty maksimaliai atsparus tempimui ir dilimui, o jy
valdymas ir ilgaamziskumas buty isskirtinis.

STRING www.irudek.com



TECHNINE SPECIFIKACIA - BOA
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Techninés

charakteristikos

Formatai

CHARAKTERISTIKOS

Reglamentai

Diametras

Svoris

Kritimy skaicCius

Materialusis sielos svoris.
Apvalkaly slydimas

Patempimas (50-150 kg)
Susitraukimas su vandeniu.
statinis atsparumas

Statinis atsparumas su mazgais.

Medziaga

Trumpas galiojimo laikas

Skyrius

10m/20m/30m /30
m/40m/40m /50 m/
60mM/70m /80 m /90 m

EN 1891A
10,5 mm
70 g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%
30,8 kN
19 kN
PA

10 mety naudojimo + 2 metai
saugojimo

Rités

100 m / 200 m

CHARAKTERISTIKOS

www.irudek.com
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Produkt

Beskrivelse

Tekniske
egenskaper

STRING

—
-
NFC

BOAs semi-statiske (kernmantel) bestar av en kjerne og en kappe. De er
konstruert for maksimal strekkfasthet og slitestyrke, og har eksepsjonell

ha&ndtering og holdbarhet.

Reguleringer

Diameter

Vekt

Antall fall

Sjelens materielle vekt.
Skjedeutglidning
Forlengelse (50-150 kg)
Krymping til vann.

statisk motstand

Statisk motstand med knuter.

Materiale
Holdbarhetstid

EGENSKAPER

EN 1891A
10,5 mm
70 g/m
>b
62.3%

2 mm
4%

3%
30,8 kN
19 kN
PA

10 &rs bruk + 2 ars lagring

STRING

www.irudek.com
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Formater

Seksjon Spole

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /

50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m 100 m / 200 m

EGENSKAPER www.irudek.com
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STRING

Produs

3 )

Cablurile semi-statice BOA (kernmantel) sunt formate dintr-un miez si o
Descriere teaca. Acestea sunt proiectate pentru o rezistenta maxima la tractiune si la
abraziune, precum si pentru o manevrabilitate si durabilitate exceptionale.

STRING www.irudek.com



FISA CU DATE - BOA
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Caracteristici

tehnice

Formate

CARACTERISTICI

Reglementari
Diametru
Greutate

Numar de caderi

Greutatea materiala a sufletului.

Scaparea tecii

Extensie (50-150kg)
Retractie la apa.

rezistenta statica

Rezistenta statica cu noduri.

Material

Durata de depozitare

Sectiunea

10m /20m / 30m / 40m / 40m /
50m / 60m / 70m / 80m / 90m

EN 1891A
10.5mm
70g/m
>b
62.3%
2mm
4%

3%
30.8kN
19kN
PA

10 ani de utilizare + 2 ani de
depozitare

Bobina

100m / 200m

CARACTERISTICI

www.irudek.com



